85 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Catalog MSG14-3200/US
Cat3200_02.indd, ddp, 04/19
Proportional Throttle Valves
Series TDA
Function Symbol Short Symbol

(2.83)
85.0
(3.35)
105.0
(4.13)
122.0
(4.80)
155.0
(6.10)
205.0
(8.07)
245.0
(9.65)
NG Bolt Kit -
Nitrile Fluorocarbon
16 BK-M8x100-4pcs 33 Nm (24.3 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA016EN20 SK-TDA016EV20
25 BK391 (BK77) 115 Nm (54.8 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA025EN20 SK-TDA025EV20
32 BK415 (BK85) 281 Nm (207.2 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA032EN20 SK-TDA032EV20
40 BK416 (BK86) 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA040EN20 SK-TDA040EV20
50 BK417 (BK87) 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA050EN20 SK-TDA050EV20
63 BK418 (BK88) 1910 Nm (1408.6 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA063EN20 SK-TDA063EV20
80 BK419 (BK135) 935 Nm (689.6 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA080EN20 SK-TDA080EV20
100 BK420 (BK90) 1910 Nm (1408.6 lb.-ft.) SK-TDA100EN20 SK-TDA100EV20
Valve Covers